Town of

_V_' shina

'irg'mla Purchasing Office

April 19,2017

Arthur Construction Company, Inc.
Attn: Joe Araujo

23691 Overland Drive

Dulles, VA 20166

SUBJECT: Town of Vienna Contract Renewal
Reference: Contract IFB 17-03 Milling, Overlay and Traffic Marking - As Needed
Dear Mr. Araujo:

The subject contract expires on June 30, 2017. In accordance with the provisions of
IFB 17-03, the Town of Vienna wishes to renew the contract for the first (15%) of four (4)
one-year renewal options, for the period of July 1, 2017, through June 30, 2018.

The Town requests this renewal at the current contact rates, as listed in the attached bid
form. If you agree to these terms, please sign below and return to the Purchasing
Department no later than May 1, 2017. Upon approval by the Town Council at a later date,
a Purchase Order for the renewal period will be sent to you.

If you wish to request a price increase, please submit justification for your request, in
writing, no later than May 1, 2017, and I will forward your request to the department for
consideration. Per the terms of the [FB, any change in rates shall not exceed the percentage
for the most recent twelve (12) months of the CPI-U rate for this region.

If you have any questions, please call me at 703-255-6359.

Sincerely,

/&/)(L}’)f? /gu@&/\-

Gina M. Gilpin, CPPB
Purchasing Agent
ggilpin@viennava.gov

Enclosure

/
Araujo \_/_)
Arthur Construction Company, Inc.

127 Center Street, South * Vienna, Virginia 22180
p: (703) 255-6359 » f: (703) 255-5739 « TTY711
www.viennava.gov



Town of Vienna, VA
Purchasing Office

127 Center Slreet S

Vienna, Virginia 22180

SECTION 12, OFFICIAL TOWN BID FORM ~ REVISED 3

IFB 17-03 ASPHALT MILLING, OVERLAY AND TRAFFIC MARKING — AS NEEDED

Vendor Name: Af"ﬂr\\d/ (\“C’ﬂ S"thC hon C\G y j_:hc,

Address: Q\%U’ (X“ O\!(I)I/lam ﬂ‘ Df

Duiles

W o lls

DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE TOTAL

Milling, Normal work < 2" 60,000 SY .fﬁ? ) QO 'ﬂ> J 14,000 OO

Milling, Normal Work < 4" 60,000 sy %340 ¥y 204 0005 .00

Milling, NIGHT WORK Price Difference 15,000 sy |dbp. SO & F,560.00

CTA (Includ | & di I of 750 TON

i B90.00 |G 566.00

Asphalt, Tons SM-0,5D 2,500 N |$ES.00 | HANZ, 500.60

Asphalt, Tons SM-9.5D. NIGHT WORK 1,000 TON |3 B. OO 3t 5 000.00>

Striping, Yellow Thermoplastic (Class 1) 4" 15,000 LF H0O.9F & 14 550.00

Striping, White Thermoplastic (Class 1) 4" 3,000 Lk | 097 # 2,610.00

Cr Ik, 6" Width Th lastic (CI 1,000 LF

I)|osswa i ermoplastic (Class ﬂD 2 ,’O %Zl }OOOO

c Ik, 12" Di | Marki 500 LF

Themonlastio (C::gg T)a e BHC. SO fﬂ>._?>, 256.00

c Ik, 24" Longitudinal Marki 3,000 LF

Themoplastc (Class ly #9.20 D27 (o00.00

STOP BAR, Thermoplastic (Class 1) 24" 500 LF B 9 20 & 4‘ (oOO- o0

Lane Directional Arrows, Th lasti 20 EA

(Call’;ess Il)rec lonal Arrows enmoplastic $ / 75 ] OO ‘%'5/ 500. OO

STOP AHEAD Letters, Th |asti 6 EA

(Class” elters ermopitastic ﬂ)/’&zo.oo &bjol 720.00

Traffic Loops 4,000 LF B 40 00 % Ma@. OOOOO _

Base Asphalt (BM-25 Base Mix) 600 TON & /00.00 | & LO6,000.00

8' Thermoplastic letters & numbers 10 EA .E{> ZOO. 06 &j; Z‘. Oé O [)O
TOTAL BB, 936,60

23




RETURN BID FORM IN DUPLICATE. All addendums that have been issued shall be returned with the bid. Itis
the responsibility of the bidder to ensure that it has received all addendums.

Person to contact regarding this bid (Please print): \jOr:’_ f-\v‘audo
Tite: _ \/ P Phone: 23-99-1I5SFax: 763996 (/S /
E-mail 'JOC‘: r‘lLan/ComgL-com

Date: \.)(M/le 15 201
===

By signing aid submitting a bid. vour firm acknowledges and ugrees that it has read and wnderstands the [FB documents and
agrees 1o the Coniract Terms and Conditions as contained herein,

Signature:

24



